

## **FOI\_04\_ 20/21 – FOI request concerning Office Furniture Cost**

---

I confirm that we hold the information as below.

*For Example: Desk, Chairs, Peds, Tamber units, File cabinets and Computer chairs*

**1. How much is spent on office furniture?**

£162k from Apr 2019 to Mar 2020

**2. How many is ordered over the last 3 years?**

“The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information”